

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.732 of 2021

Lakhan Lal **Versus** Union Of India

15.02.2024	Mr. Prakant Sethi, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. K.K. Patel, Advocate. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for respondent No.1/Union of India. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State. Learned counsels appearing for the respective respondents pray for and are granted three weeks time to file reply. Call this matter immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha