

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 732 of 2021

Lakhan Lal **Versus** Union Of India

01.05.2024	Ms. Surmeen Ahmad, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Central Government Counsel for Union of India. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.2. Mr. Wankhede accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to provide one extra set of the petition to Mr. Wankhede, Advocate. Learned counsels appearing for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time to file reply. Call this matter immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha