

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.732 of 2021

Lakhan Lal **Versus** Union of India & Ors.

04/07/2024	Mr. Prakant Sethi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for respondent No.1-Union of India. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. Adv. General for State/respondents No. 3 to 6. Learned counsel for respective parties jointly submit that issue involved in this writ petition is pending consideration before the Division Bench of this Court. In view of above submission, list this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Nisha